
City of Parksville 
Official By-Election Results 

October 22, 2016 

COUNCILLORS 

BURDEN, Kim 

REITSMA, Paul 

O'BRIEN, Doug 

POWELL-DAVIDSON, 
Carrie 

HONAIZER, Rick 

430 

384 

347 

36 

This determination of official by-election results was made by the Chief 
Election Officer on Monday, October 24, 2016, at 3 pm and is based on 
ballot accounts as amended or prepared by the Chief Election Officer. 

KEEVA KEHLER 
Chief Election Officer 




